CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

MONTHLY LEAK ADJUSTMENT REPORT

SUMMARY
Date:

s fiwn,
a

o043

Total Number of Request for Adjustment

Total Number of Adjustments Approved

Highest Bill Adjusted

Lowest Bill Adjusted

Total Gallons Adjusted

Total Cost of Adjustments

DETAILS

Customer Name

RN (( :{—_r\ve}‘l-ﬁned ,

Customer Address

[0S NE 32 81

Date Leak Detected by AMI

" Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Repaired

& (4.3

Date Leak started |ff . 3
Q e NU\,‘ Amount of Bill: |* [ ; (-l 85 § 3 (] Usage: 83 L-‘ ‘
Average Bill: NW C,v»(‘ ‘Lv (Y2 X Three Month Average Usage: Q o
. Adjustment Approved: Yes J , No I Approved B_y: '
n41. L&

Armount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

"L81.59

Adjusted 8ill Amount:

Cu:;tomer Name

Phuving.Ma P "\Lthg,

Customer Address

33 'rl (acprosS

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Repaired

le (33

Date Leak Started Ct / ‘Q_,'}
TW\U V\.k‘l\ Amount of 8ill: f}q ((’- (, (( Usage: 1 9 q
Average 8ill: - 3 g'. g “( Three Month Average Usage: a [4)
Adjustmént Approved: | | Yes No Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

‘(YY. b |

Adjusted Bill Amount:

Tdedos

Customer Name D_( oG Sm(f Customer Address a ‘-(0 8 C e hy W oo
Date Leak Detected by AMI Date Customer Notified )

Date Leak Started

B (93

Date Leak Repaired

Sz

3 o \\,U(\(' Amount of Bilt: | ¥ l q ‘ g, b (t Usage: | (0) (p “
Average Bill: " q f] ) 9-’ Three Month Average Usage: 53
Adjustment Approved: Ye ' No , Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

*ne il

Adjuste;! 8ill Amount:

14310585

Customer Name

Chots Goloen

Customer Address

8olY ﬁ?&ge!-h’h—b

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started |73 ‘ -3 Date Leak Repaired | 5 (ﬂ_,j
3“\, g\lh\( Amount of Bill: |© (4 L( o(. S Q Usage: Cg l Lé
A Average Bill: = 5 2 . sl Three Month Average Usage: q q
Adjustment Approved: Yes I | No J Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

"4 8.N19

Adjusted Bill Amount:

*Hoo0.802

Customer Name

Trett Wol e —

Customer Address

QAs( Cﬁvo\or\e

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

2 (23

Date Leak Repaired

(e (35

$ e l ‘ \ Amount of Bill: ¥ (a r\L\-aS Usage: 30 0{
Average Bill: = r\ 5 i = Three Month Average Usage: L{ 6
Adjustment Approved: Yes | | No I Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

*A\S.( 0

Adjusted Bill Amount:

*tHSE LS




CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

MONTHLY LEAK ADJUSTMENT REPORT

SUMMARY
Date:

3—;—» \L\' ‘o83

Total Number of Request for Adjustment

Total Number of Adjustments Approved

Highest Bill Adjusted

Lowest Bill Adjusted

Total Gallons Adjusted

Total Cost of Adjustments

DETAILS
Customer Name |(A) i \ \\\4 w Fopcl,‘ e Customer Address Q ‘i 08 01. ololvsd
Date Leak Detected by AMI Date Customer Notified
Date Leak Started 3' l 9_3 Date Leak Repaired 5' / '3.,5
3 W\OV\,LL,(, Amount of Bill: * Sq 3‘ 35 Usage: 3 Q S .
Average Bill: v 03 - e " Three Month Average Usage: ’ 3
Adjustment Approved: Yes l No I Approved By: .

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

“laq. g\

Adjusted 8ill Amount:

“39&.54

Customer Name

M el Sudldle

Customer Address

412 Whirlwin

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started 5 I Q_,'; Date Leak Repaired ’Ce ( 273
a0, | # K —
l Ww V\u\— Amount of Bill: \ ‘0 3 q,3 f) Usage: i 5 q (p
Average Bill: i 3 q, s 3 Three Month Average Usage: g faY
Adjustmént‘Apprﬁved: " Yes I l No | Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

“HRIL4K

Adjusted Bill Amount:

*55N.819

Customer Name LMWN\ Trow o 4 Aﬁ, Customer Address | L0 Y "{ FT-36
Date Leak Detected by AMI < Date Customer Notified
Date Leak Started J / g 3 Dafe Leak Repaired Q ‘ 943
,ﬂ.“\“ NJLL,( Amount of Bill: f"l \ q s Q 8 g,; Usage: I 68 S
il Average Bill: e L( 'a. . Sz Three Month Average Usage: ¢9-5
Adjustment Approved: Yes I No , Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

"qs64.4¢

Adjusted Bill Amount:

*‘(o%n.gg

Customer Name

COU"L(,‘%AQ \)ﬁ&b&

Customer Address

5 ‘, ( cauw‘h,&ﬂd G«U

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

(a7

Amount of Bill:

*337.51

Usage:

[RS

lww\U:»

Average Bill:

24,53

Three Month Average Usage:

L35

Adjustment Approved:

Yes ! No l

Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

< 149.8%

Adjusted Bill Amount:

“[8%.6)

Customer Name

Darla Lo pet

Customer Address

2903 RBoreds, (n

Date Leal Detected hy AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Repaired

le (23

Date Leak Started
3 W\OV\.L«\\' Amount of 8ll: | Q. gS, x ‘f Usage: ' s3
Average Bill: - 3 ‘{,S 3 Three Month Average Usage: a (4]
Adjustment Approved: Yes [ l No l Approved By:
Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill: * 8 .S d Adjusted Bill Amount: i a 0 S . 3 L(




CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

MONTHLY LEAK ADJUSTMENT REPORT

SUMMARY
Date:

0>

Sulu. 4
a

Total Number of Request for Adjustme

nt

Total Number of Adjustments Approved

Highest Bill Adjusted

Lowest Bill Adjusted

Total Gallons Adjusted

Total Cost of Adjustments

DETAILS

Customer Name

%S FR “pm.(:er\{-*:}

Customer Address

350" Stillrenlp

Date Leak Detected by AMI

" Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started 5 / Q.f& Date Leak Repaired Le { 113
QJVY\O wed Amount of Gill: | © s S L{ usage: | 23|
Average Bill: i 8 Lt_ S o Three Month Average Usage: ‘-( S
Adjustment Approved: Yes l ' No | Approved By:
Amount of Adjustment to Sewer ill: [* [ ‘A [ © Adjusted 8ill Amount: | = D00, Y (1
Customer Name l)o. v :‘0( @./‘o WA Customer Address | 3 \ A-V‘CGO‘)/: 7o
Date Leak Detected by AMI Date Customer Notified
Date leakStarted | S | -3 Date Leak Repaired | Co [ 3
W\“nu\ Amount of 8ill: i g& 2 -3 L‘ Usage: L(’V]
Avera_ge Bill: * L‘(“ P 5\ l Three Month Average Usage: 3 0
Adjustment Appréved: " VYes l l No | Approved By:
Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill: “ 3 8‘ rl .0 q Adjusted Bill Amount: - q g ‘ o 3-5'
Customer Name C_p W6e lp(’,\\w\ 0(. SC{VLM) o Customer Address 8 o A.W\,Ll Cr
Date Leak Detected by AMI ) L4 Date Customer Notified
Date Leak Started Da.te Leak Repaired | (2 ( 3.3
3 o \,\A« Amount of Bill; o Lt 'g, qte S/ Usage: 3, 3 3
Average Bill: i 3 q . g 3 Three Month Average Usage: g’ 6
Adjustment Approved: Yes I l No , Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

149.19

Adjusted 8ill Amount:

"dnN9.89

Customer Name

Tony Erwin

Customer Address

Ao Cery woocd

Date Leak Detected by AMI

Date Customer Notified

Date Leak Started

Date Leak Repaired

Y (a3

Amount of Bill:

EIYON Y

“S15.06

Usage:

S Ng-

Three Month Average Usage:

25

X Average Bill: |+ (e Lg. S \
Adjustment Approved: Yes I | No } . Approved By:
Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill: | l L( L( O Adjusted Bill Amount: = 3 Mo, L“ Le
Customer Name Customer Address
Date Lealk Detected hy AMI Date Customer Notified
Date Leak Started Date Leak Repaired
Amount of Bill: Usage:
Average Bill: Three Month Average Usage:
Adjustment Approved: Yes J | No I Approved By:

Amount of Adjustment to Sewer Bill:

Adjusted Bill Amount:




%Q_-‘\__,

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST )

& Do 2 3 Service Account No.:

Date of Request:
Customer Name:! N R TwvestientsS  Home phone:
105 NE 35y -4 WorkPhone: .

Service Address:
Clty: By avit ' State, Zip:
Date Leak Detected: Date Repaired: -

oo -0014-| 2

Q9= 510498

'

A A3 gL

‘Descazfption of.La use of Leak( foucet, tolfet, underground, etc.);

water Line Leodf&\\hg/

Attach plumbing involce or recelpts for repalr parts

explanation of how Jeak was repalrad:

9

S

Surorn Statement:

, swear or affirm that the above

lo.
bast of my information, knowledge, and belisf,

Signatire,

and foregolng fepresentations are true and correct 1o the

?

Rl

You have the right ta appeal the Customnaer Service Manager’s declsion to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC).
If you are dissatisted with the rdecision of the WSAC you have the rlght to appear before the Bryant City Councl for a final

decision,

Usage!

Payment Perfod

Yes No [
s

Payment Plan
- Saarin

Customar Service Managar \)

% YY\M\A—“\C Amounééfglll: }Il Y ® S,& n.
' Averige Bill; M o C)wf ,-\-., Lt Three Mol Average Usage: a 6
. fud}'ustmgnt Approygﬁg ! Y:B,‘ﬁ\’ L v‘No* l : Approved 8y: | ‘
. Ambungof Adjustment o sewai 81l <(, G 1), 5 9 Adjusted st Amouns | S 1) 4 0) . G &
" ) = e .‘ I o ;?l'ﬂ."r“‘ QR e
3 Months 6 Months E\’fﬁ‘t“ 3 ~

Page 1

Clty of Bryant Water and Wastewater Uthlities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



6/12/23, 10:04 AM CityofBryant.com Mail - [waterbilling] Adjustment - Acct# 001-00147-12 Service: 105 NE 3rd Unit A

Lesa Warner <lwarner@cityofbryant.com:>

[waterbilling] Adjustment - Acct# 001-00147-12 Service: 105 NE 3rd Unit A

1 message

Debra Jackson <debjackson@rentalconcepts.org> Mon, Jun 12, 2023 at 9:12 AM
To: "waterbilling@cityofbryant.com" <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com>
Cc: Teresa Brooks <tbrooks@rentalconcepts.org>

Attached, 06.02.23 invoice from Victory Plumbing for repairing water leaks found at 105 NE 3 Unit A. Also attached is a
copy of the May water billing. As per our phone conversation, please consider this as a request for making an adjustment

anything else to support the request, please contact us at the address below.

Thank you,

Debra Jackson
Controller
Rental Concepts, LLC

RNR Investments, LL.C

PO Box 8140
Springdale, AR 72766
Phone: 479-751-0445

Fax: 479-751-0449

2 attachments

“1 2023.06.02 Victory Plumbing LLC (fixed water Leak).pdf
36K

= 2023.05.10 City of Bryant Water 4712.pdf
] 492K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a566093fe 7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f;1768506399694500644 &simpl=msg-f:1768506399694500644  1/1



Victory Plumbing LLC

PO Box 13349

Maumelle, AR 72113
501-313-9920
victoryplumbingar@gmail.co
m
https://www.victory.plumbing/

BILL TO

Rusty Atkinson
RnR Investments
304 N Reynolds Rb
Suite A

Bryant, AR 72022

JOB NAME
105 NE 3rd st

Found and repaired multiple

SERVICE DATE ACTIVITY

06/02/2023 Hourly rate
water leaks

06/02/2023 Sales

Material to repair water

All invoices are on a net 30 agreement. Any unpaid
invoices passed 30 days will be subject to a late fee

We guarantee our work and provide the best customer service in the state of Arkansas. If you're not happy, we're not happy.

SERVICE TECH NAME
Gaven, Gus

Qry RATE
2 125.00
1 129.15

AMOUNT

250.00T

129.15T

379.15

37.43
416.58
416.58
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CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST )

Date of Request: Q ~g - a &l 3 Service Account No.:
A N Home Phone:

[08-693.95-6 |

Customer Name: N
service Address: 33 1) cross O d Work Phone: .+ )
City: By ant” " State, Zip: BR Naoad ™
Date Leak Detected: 4 ‘ Date Regalred: . . 5- /q.g~ 3
, = , s
bescasfption ofCause of Leaka( foycet, toflet, underground, etc.):

Torlet (ea K-\V\‘Q/

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing involce of recelpts for repalr parts

9

Sworn Statements

] , $wear or affirm that the above and foregolng fepresentations are true and corract 1o the

best of my information, knowledge, and beltef.

Signatitre,

You have the rlgfwt to appeal the Custornar Service Manager’s declsion to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC),
If you are dissatisfled with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant Clty Coundl for x final

?
4

decision,

Y

Amauré of sl [€ 3Y (e, G (e i \ | ) . .sgge:

£3% ¢ "( ) Three Mol Average Usage: 9o

Averge Billy

Adfustment Appmygﬂ% i

.w

.Y\ 'v\-J‘ A d N
A ~- TN A

- Amaury of Adfustment to Sewer Billy

» o L ‘Ner l i i Approved 8y |
&Y Adjusted 811l Amounts | © o 6 3] , 68 T

Payment Plan Yes

L No [ LPaymentPerlod 3 Months 6 Months P !
I T ) + o . A it “%—..,,,_\\‘“‘“J

U/

Customar Service Managqu

Page 1

Cley of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllitias Leak Adjustment Pollcy



6/8/23, 12:36 PM CityofBryant.com Mail - fwaterbilling] 3317 Lacross

Samantha Hawkins <shawkins@cityofbryant.com>

[waterbilling] 3317 Lacross \OZ — O[/‘ Z&Z@ - D \

2 messages

Melinda Phung <mphung14@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 8, 2023 at 12:34 PM
To: waterbilling@cityofbryant.com

Hello, | hope this email finds you well.

I'm at the landlord for 3317 Lacross. Property was vacant for April 2023 and | received a water bill of $365.55. It was then
found the issue was a toilet water leak in master bathroom.

Issue was remedied by our handyman. Below is screenshots of work order and payment for fixing the leak.
If you have any further questions, please feel feel to reach me at (408) 460-5913.
Thank you,

Melinda

4 attachments

image0.png
559K

image1.png
690K

= “ 9 Y%@?
et

bl I B

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=44fe3b35a0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f.1768156780050765195&simpl=msg-f:17681567800507651 ...

172



6/8/23, 12:36 PM CityofBryant.com Mail - [waterbilling) 3317 Lacross

image2.png
392K

SRR~ § & I - N ]

image3.jpeg
237K

Samantha Hawkins <shawkins@cityofbryant.com>
To: Melinda Phung <mphung14@gmail.com>
Cc: waterbilling@cityofbryant.com

Thank you, | will get it submitted.

Samantha Hawkins
Water Department, Billing Office Assistant

City of Bryant
501-943-0441

shawkins@cityofbryant.com

www.cityofbryant.com
210 SW 3rd St, Bryant, AR 72022

Haualed texd biddend

Thu, Jun 8, 2023 at 12:36 PM

https://mail. google .com/mail/u/0/?ik=44fe3b35a0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1768156780050765195&simpl=msg-f:17681567800507651... ~ 2/2



6/8/23, 12:36 PM 0 (295x640)

Hew Message

Yo his Melnda we will Do there alter
200

hitps://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?ui=28&ik=44fe3b35a0&view=att&th=1889c1392e 1{d58h&attid=0.1&disp=inline&safe=1...  1/1



6/8/23, 12:37 PM 0 (295x640)

Mew Message

e —

Goodd ey Me Betnda we went
both houses yesterday andd the one in
Bryant we did repiace the wax ring
and the bolts from the thank shoulg
be good now and the one o Jlks
Rock the drain pgipe from the ay
condtioner was leaking but we did fix
it the one in fittle Rock has to wall for
it gy thery we can pant

https://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?ui=2&ik=44fe3b35a0&view=att&th=1889c1392e 1fd58b&attid=0.2&disp=intine&safe=1...  1/1



6/8/23, 12:42 PM 0 (295x640)

Mew Message

Hoyou con g 250 oy Doth M
hedingds snd the peinting we can do
next week painting s 0 the game
price for Blueberd house oo s
Welirgds

Wog Ws Melinga el o

Muchas Graciss

LB s

hitps://mail-attachment.googleusercontent.com/attachment/u/0/?ui=2&ik=44fe3b35a0&view=att&th=1889c1392e 1fd58b&attid=0.3&disp=inline&safe=1...  1/1
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S

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST )

Date of Request: (o 190373 Service Account No.:
CustomerName!:  Deonhe Seasl s Home Phone:
service Address:  SlYo0 & Carquocodd ~ WorkpPhone: .
City: i ' State, Zip: M -T T
Date Leak Detected: Date Repalred: . S.[L33

ool =60 86 -08

'ér\t,l‘q o

.Descc;lption ofCause of Leala( faucet, tolfet, underground, etc.):

/\-e, ;‘\.L’l" Lud(—«\v\g/

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice of recelpts for repalr parts

9

, swear or affirm that the above and foregolng representations are trie and correct to the

Swoern Statement:

]
tht of my information, knowledge, and beltsf.

Signatiire,
You have the right to appeal the Customer Service Manager's decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC),
If you are dissatisffed with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant Clty Councl for a final

?

<
cfecislon

@wo

v | (0G|

i A g 2o g Bl :
3"1 \,\)‘\5 Amounéo'fgm: "laiR.le . B
Averiga Bill AN QM.0 33— .| Three Month Average Usage: e 3 .
L "Ncl' Wb Approved By:
. ARELP SS'“‘"

A, Adjustment Approyeds | Y|
- Amauitt of Adjustment to Sewer 8lly l’) 8 / o ( Ad}us&ed Bl Atount:
’ T ) ayment
Payment Plan Yes No | LPayment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Months gr:{t J
L% ko USR] . Moo o 2 B L " SN (RS o . ; bt \

\/”\ i

Customar Service Managar s S W——

Page 1,

Clty of Beyant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adjustment Policy



N

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE NOTICE

OO 1-60790 -0 &

Address

)

Resident Names

/

Phone Numbers

2408 Carywood

i

Deonna Seals

Q

501-398-7131

i

DATE

A MAINTENANCE PERSON ENTERED THIS PROPERTY TO PERF(
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE ITEMS LISTED BELOW.

REPORTED: 5/23/2023

§OLESY,

17 Tf”(,.&zlﬁé,,e_%\%

—
& Crdney,

A

)RM THE

ITEM

REPAIR INFORMATION

water to toilet.

Water leak- tenant states her hall bathroom toilet
continuously running. Tenant has turned off

L

| dve

’1'7,/\ ;}’(/l M/ﬂ ﬂ/lf/

/[
MAINTENANCE TECH: ___g/pf7

DATE WORK COMPLETED: 7’/4////23

COVID - 19 Verified by | Date office | Verified by Date maint.
INFORMATION office person | person maintenance tech verified
(initial) verified tech before (initial)
enter unit

Is anyone in the household

presently sick? JS 5-23-23

Is anyone in the household

presently showing

symptoms of COVID-19? | JS 5-23-23

Is anyone in the household

presently self-

quarantining due to a

suspected exposure to

COVID-19? JS 5-23-23
ow 0y é //ﬁf
Prepared By Signed Out By  Maint. Tech Date Signed Closgd out By Djaé Clos/gd/Out
Office Staff Office Staff Signed Out To  Out Office Staff
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CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
5.(93 .

Sarvice Account No.:

Date of Request:

! Che's Golden

Customar Name:!

YOI "Ricleesto ng  Work Phone:

Service Address:

Alepande—~ "

- State, Zip:

Cltys
Date Leak Detected:

Home Phone:

Date Repaired: .

003-06 85 53-6 |

AR NAood

s (a3 .

Descelption ofCause of Leala( faycet, toflet, underground, etc.):

Luoter LUina ka/\fv\g/

4

Altach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repalr parts

Explanation of how Jeak was repalred:

S

Sworn S{atements

, Swear or affirm that the above

by
best of my information, knowledge, and belisf,

E [gnatire,

and foregolng fepresentations are true and corract to the

?
bl

You have the rlgfwt to appaal the Custornar Service Manager’s declsion to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC),
If you are dissatisfled with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Councll for a fipal

decision,

Usage:

' Payment Perfod

4 Months

Payment Plan Yes No j
e /\«\v‘ P .Y ’ 4 - -’ i -
&-/\J\/ )/\\\_’.ﬂ/ﬂ =
o IS

Customar Service Managar

: d
3 e th ¢ AmountofBil: £, L{Q .S ?
' Avernganilly | € 5 a 2> Three Mol Average Usage: L-{ Q
 —
AL .,\ﬂ\dj'ust@gntnppro% | Y:B',,s,\' L ~‘N¢]' 5- Approved 8iy: | ;
Armourt of Adjustment to Sewer Billy w Q L‘ q ‘\ Adjusted Bill Atrount: (wﬂ 6 O ) 80 It
’ I N payment @ w
S Momls | fnity” ... .

Page 1

Clty of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Ad{ustment Pollcy



002 — 09 550

To: Bryant Water Department
From: Chris Golden, 8014 Ridgestone Cv, Alexander AR 72002
Date: 19May2023

Re: Water Leak and Repair

+ substantial increased expense in our wastewater invoice was noted in early 2023. In April, we hired a
®ak detection company to identify the leak which was noted to be approximately 30 ft from the meter
{near light pole). A call to 811 was placed by the leak detection company and utilities were marked. We
repaired the water line (mini excavator rented and plumbing supplies purchased) the end of April and
have since noted no meter movement when water is no being used.

Residents are requesting a credit on our account (wastewater, as clean water is supplied by Salem
Water Association).

For any questions, please contact Chris Golden at 501-580-8816.

Thank you,
-

& e

Chris Golden



W\_‘

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

Date of Request:
Customer Name:!
Service Address:
Clty;

Date Leak Detactad:

e/ 183

Service Account No.:

Tramare (U e Home Phone:
A926 Cuclorge Work Phone: y
(S cons : State, Zip:

Date Repaired: .

ocol-01&15-60

»

ML 0o 30

G 112135

’Desceslpticn ofCause of Leata( foucet, tollet, underground, etc.):

/TO N l&‘\" (/6(/\’(.,

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing involce or recelpts for repalr parts

4

Sywors Statement:

, Swear or affirm that the above

.

best of my information, knowledgze, and bellef,

gl griatitre,

\‘] '
S

and foregolng fepresentations are trie and corract to the

You have the right to appaal the Customer Service Manager’s declsion to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAG),

4

?
If you are dissatisfled with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Councll for » final

decision,

IFOROE

?) N N\J\ (@ Amourt of gm:

Avernga Bill; | % ﬂ SR Three Month Average Usage:
Adustment Approved: | Vit L Ne l . Approved By )
Armaurty of Adjustment to Sewef Bfl[;fh‘*’ 2 ) Lg . (2 1) Adjusted Bl Amounts | © 5 .Tg*é i
: e pavment O Ly
Payment Plan Yes No | lPayment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Months g'i;zt" h ]
s Lo \ 4 i - ¢ e S & A — ]
U/\>2< |
Customear Service Managar N D o -
Page 1

Cley of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adfustment Policy
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Page : 1
Greens at Hurricane Creek, a Limited Partnership Work Order No. 2112303
P O Box 13000 Date Call: 06/12/2023 12:06 PM
Fayetteville, AR 72703
Status Work Completed
Date Completed: 06/12/2023 01:22 PM
Brief Desc: Seal in tank is broken and tank can
Job Site: 0114/2906
2906 Cyclone Street
Bryant,AR 72022
Caller Name: Tramane Walter Caller Phone: (313) 492-3650x
Occupant: Walter (t0013562)
Office (501) 764-6129x
Priority: 3-General
Ok to enter? YES
Category: Plumbing SubCategory: Toilet
Animal in Apt? No
Problem Description:  Seal in tank is broken and tank can not be filled.
Parts & Labor
Quantity/ Item Type/
Hours Employee Name Description Unit Price Total
.00 Williams Williams .00 .00
Total .00

Authorized by:
Signed by
Dated

Invoice No.

Full Description

Seal in tank is broken and tank can not be filled.

Technician Notes:

replaced red seal

06/14/2023 10:27 AM



S

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST )

00(-023L8-(0

Date of Request: S / 23 Service Account No.:
Customer Name: (W5 L\cam Forcan~  Home Phone:

Service Address: Q08 Cayclone SH. WorkPhone: .o

City; _ﬁh\ﬁav\, d _ State, Zip: AL Ndog3d-"
Date Leak Detected: , Date Repaired: . s / a3

besceip’cion ofCa use of Leal( faycet, tollet, underground, etc.J;

Torlet Leall

9

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repalr parts

]

and foregolng representations are true and corract to the

Sworn Statement:

, Swear or affirm that the above

]
ze, and belisf.

besf of my information, knowled,

Signattre,
o Youhavethe right to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s declsion to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC),
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the rlght to appear before the Bryant City Councll for a final

A
decislon.

amountofslll: | °5 9 3, 3 S v | 39 Y

Average Bill; ¥ (a 3 . Three Moith Average Usage:
Adjustment Apprayed: \"‘&5\ ] L ‘Ne [ . I Approved 8y: ‘
: < o it - - & : N l
Armaurty of Adfustment to Sewer Billy o ( Ct (-( : 8 ( Adjusted Bill Atrount; L 3 ‘f 8‘, 5 ('( .
S ! T
Payment Plan Yes No | Payment Perfod | 3 Months & Months P Y .
LD ok . H [ as e . ‘ Art, | "
m T
Customer Service Managar ~— -
Page 1

Clty of Bryant Water and Wastewater Uglities Lealk Adjustment Policy



Greens at Hurricane

P O Box 13000
Fayetteville,AR 72703

Status

Caller Name:

Priority:

Ok to enter?
Category:
Animal in Apt?

Problem Description:

Creek, a Limited Partnership

Work Completed

William Forcum

3-General
YES
Plumbing
No

Page : |
Work Order No. 2070282
Date Call: 05/12/2023 04:06 PM

Accd# pol-02368-10

Date Completed: 05/13/2023 11:26 AM

Brief Desc: There is a leak somewhere in my apa
Job Site: 0114/2908
2908 Cyclone Street
Bryant,AR 72022
Caller Phone: (501) 409-7133x
Occupant: Forcum (t0215161)
Home (501) 409-7133x
SubCategory: Other

There is a leak somewhere in my apartment, Water has not leaked from anywhere I looked, and there is no

water on the floor. I went to pay my water bill and it came out to over $500, that is when i was told by
bryant water that I have a leak somewhere.

Parts & Labor
Quantity/ Item Type/
Hours Employee Name Description Unit Price Total
.00 Griffin Griffin .00 .00
.00 Griffin Griffin .00 .00
Total .00
Authorized by:
Signed by
Dated
Invoice No.

Full Description

There is a leak somewhere in my apartment, Water has not leaked from anywhere I looked, and there is no
water on the floor. I went to pay my water bill and it came out to over $500, that is when i was told by
bryant water that I have a leak somewhere.,

Technician Notes:

Replaced Red Seal

06/15/2023 09:23 AM



*A&*‘_‘

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST )

Date of Request: _6 ~Jd6-93 Service Account Na.:
Customer Name: (W chael Suddedh  Home Phone:
Service Address: 13 b mlgor v " Work Phone: .o

' AR NAoIF )

col-01632-(F

City: Bryant State, Zip: '
Date Leak Detected: | _ , Date Repaired: . Ce ( _94.5
Desceiption afCause of Leat( foucet, tofet, underground, etc J

Explanation of how Jeak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

9

Sworn Statement:

] » swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are trie and correct to the

best of p1y information, knowledge, and belisf,

Signatire,

o You have the right to appeal the Custorner Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committea (WSAC),
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the rlght to appear before the Bryant City Councll for a fipa)

A4
)

decision.

5106

Three Moith Average Usage: ;L 6

s Usage;

Average Billy |¥ 3 q,. 8§ 2 ’
f\d}"uﬂmgnt Appro}%& | .Y“ti‘g,:\.l L "Nc l % A Approved 8y: i _ N
P q g . Adjusted Bill Amount: st qt'g?‘ !

Amidurts of Adjustment to Sewei 8illy € (f & |
: T - - Pl
Payment Plan Yes No [ Payment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Momnths ;\'ni't" .
(V‘

AN

Customar Service Manag%r

Page 1

Cley of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllitias Leak Adjustment Pollcy



Greens at Hurricane

P O Box 13000
Fayetteville,AR 72703

Status

Caller Name:

Priority:

Ok to enter?
Category:
Animal in Apt?

Problem Description:

Creek, a Limited Partnership Work Order No. 2118970
Date Call: 06/20/2023 12:52 PM &gr

v Ay
N ' o\lﬂ
g0\

Work Completed

Date Completed: 06/20/2023 01:17 PM
Brief Desc: my toilet was leaking last month an
Job Site: 0114/0412

412 Whirlwind Street
Bryant,AR 72022

Michael Suddeth Caller Phone: (501) 249-7629x
Occupant: Suddeth (t0270058)
Home (501) 249-7629x

3-General

YES

Plumbing SubCategory: Toilet

No

my toilet was leaking last month and my neighbor complained about the noise it was making. someone
came in and fixed it and said that we would be able to get it adjusted. im just putting this work order in, in
order to get my water bill adjusted.

Parts & Labor
Quantity/ Item Type/
Hours Employee Name Description Unit Price Total
.00 Williams Williams .00 .00
Total .00
Authorized by:
Signed by
Dated

Invoice No.

Full Description

my toilet was leaking last month and my neighbor complained about the noise it was making. someone
came in and fixed it and said that we would be able to get it adjusted. im just putting this work order in, in
order to get my water bill adjusted.

Technician Notes:

check toilets were both replaced with red seals

06/21/2023 11:41 AM



'&i-ag_‘\a

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST )

Date of Request: Cg = ﬁ 3 - Service Account No.:
J Lutuwny Tron o & AL Home phone:

[oQ-040638 -6 |

Customer Name!
ServiceAddress: QoY T-30 Work phone: s}
City: Gryant” _ State, Zip: - Ryl Plelal e
Date Leak Detected: Date Repaired: . = / 33
besceiption ofCause of Leal( foucet, toflet, underground, elc.): )

Sermuviec Long LZA/OQV\?/
Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repalr pants \‘_\_’

S—

and foregoing representations are trie and corract to the

Sworn S{atement:

, swear or affirm that the abowe

|
ze, and belisf.

bast of my information, knowled,

Signature,

nal

e  You havethe rlgﬁt to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committea (WSAC).,
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAG you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Councll for a §

b
decision.

Amount of gifl: | © \‘ q g 2 & 3 \ 'Us;:rg‘e: /6 g 5
Averwge nill; | & & Q L .| Three Month Average Usage: 4 aL0 ,
f&dj’ustmgnt Approya%gf:g! Y}i‘s\' L 'NO’T . : Approved 8y: | _ .
Am{vua; of Ad}ustmeﬁt,;u .‘sewe}'sflg}1 €q0(—{ . Cf S . : Adjusted Bill Amount; ¥ ( P (“ W'
: T g 0 = e TR A | (ikias
No " ~T“'!T'aymerntPeric»d 3‘[\4'1011“15 . 6 Morths r\i:tm p . J N

Payment Plan Yes
1=

Customar Service Managar

Page 1

Cley of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utilities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



€HRis DYER PLUMBING

316 Turtle Creek SERVICE INVOICE
BENTON, ARKANSAS 72015
501-778-9111 + 501-672-0452 Date of Order
Customer's Order No. Phone Mechanic Helper ' Date
BilTo . ) P Order. Taken By
Address — 0 Day Work —
Q Contract
City
Q Extra

Job Name and Location

Work Ordered By Job Phone

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

! R & v {
TOTAL . Vet
MATERIALS et
TOTAL
LABOR
TAX
1 No One Home Date Completed . E OTA
: C B AMO
Signature . A 0 Total amount QO Total billing to
| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above due for above be mailed after
described work. work: or completion of work

LMX(/U Lj Aron S AV/&CLW?ZCLS
l6n- 64638 0l

S01- QqC(”O(o% } Mille Chrccintoenn



Q“"—““‘%‘a

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES

LEAK ADJ USTME T REQU EST )
Date of Request; CQ ‘& Seryice Account No.: 56 [= B 5 g\qs 5]

customer Name:  Co o rnbgndd Coddencs § Home Phone: S - 3003

Service Address: SI_Co uxﬁ;grﬂ(& UL.! CWork Phone: R
City: eryan State, Zip: AR NFo JF
s |23

Date Leak Detected: | » ‘ Date Regaired: .

besacipﬁon ofCause of Leaka( faycet, toflet, underground, etc ):

Torlet CLea /cakg/

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

9

1
Sworn S{atement:

] , swear or affirm that the above and foregoing representations are true and correct 10 the
best of my information, knowledge, and belisf.

Signature,

You have the right to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewaer Advisory Committes (WSAC),
WSAC you have the slght to appear before the Bryant City Council for g final

?

s If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the
decision. ,

Average Bill; | € 329 < 3 ) Three Month Average Usage:
A, Adfustment Apnrov_;L Y“&‘s,\' L ‘Ne l , i Approved By:
; Amaum of Adjustment to Sewer Bf lb / L{ Q Bg ) : Adjusted Bill Amount; $L 8 "{ (.:3“‘“"
Paym )
Paymem P!an No Payment Pericd 3 Months 6 Months e
PN ) " J | . it &

Amount of Bif: : . Usage:
1< do.

Customar Service Manage,r

Clty of Beyant Water and Wastewater Utllities Loak Adfustment Pollcy Page 1



** FINAL BILL **

City of Bryant Water/Sewer Dept. Account Number

AMOUNT DUE

210 Southwest 3rd St 001-03305.05

$327.51

Bryant, AR 72022

(501) 943-0441 Due Date

After Due Date Pay

7172023

$327.5]

Service Address

511 Courtyard Cot

tages Cr

T

There wiil be a charge on ail retumed checks,
Please return this portion with your payment.
When paying in person, please bring both portions of this bill,

Courty ard Colteges OF Bryand

601 COURTYARD COTTAGES DR )

BRYANT AR 72(122-8384 City of Bryant Water/Sewer Dept
210 Southwest 3rd St.

Bryant, AR 72022

00105295060000000327510000000327517

CUSTOMER ACCOUNT INFORMATION - RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS

Name Service Address

Account Number

Crourtyard Cottages Of Bryant S5H Conrtyard Cotiages Cr

001-05295-03

Service Dales

Status Erom To ¥ Days Bill Date Penalty Date Due Date
D¢ onnect 57202023 372612023 24 6/11/2023 77172023
& / \(\,Q/ PREVIOUS BALANCE $19.27
M\ a5l V) PAYMENTS $21.20-
: \{\U\f ADJUSTMENTS S0 0
PENALTIES _“S() 00
CURRENT PREVIOUS CREDIT BALANCE $1.93-
METER # DATE READING DATE READING USAGLE
3266468 572672023 227 37272023 42 185 W~ 5/8" Meter 121.98
FSDWA 0.40
Sewer 19111
/ \ Residential Stnwtr 300
\V CAW Waersied 5/8" 090
e -~ Tax S12.08
CURRENT BlL.L $329.44

AMOUNT DUE
AMOUNT DUE AFTER 07/01/2023

Paymicnis conn be made by using your now accountd on The City of Bryant Website or Calling 1-888-312-1921.

THIS IS YOUR FINAL BILL FOR SERVICE

\Sﬂ%
$327.51 £




*u—%__,“a

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST : |
! ool-65A4N-05

Date of Request: Service Account No.:
Customer Name!  Dav oy ’Lo peZ- Home Phone: ol -~ 29

Senvice Address: Q465 A (‘df e Lin’ Workphone: . - !

City: Gy ant”  State, Zip: AR NJo'dTF
Date Leak Detected: _ , Date Repaired: - le (3
bescc,iption ofCause of Leal( faycet, toflet, underground, et )

/ro v LQ/F Coa A

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repair parts

9

Sworn Statement:

] » $wear or affirm that the above and foregolng representations are true and correct to the
best of my information, knowledge, and belisf,

Signatira

You have the right to appeal the Customer Service Manager's decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC).
If you are dissatisfied with the dedision of the WSAC you have the slght to appear before the Bryant City Councll for a fira

?
4

decision.

EABIERER € Fatel i -;;:.. CHNLY ] . ol
, . ) ' ' 'Us_agés: l53 .

W\QV\L\\S Amaunt of Bill: & 8 S,
' Bveruge Blll; ¢ B ‘\ s 3 ) Three Month Average Usage: Q, 8
. f\dj’us\mgnt Appro}%cg | Y“a‘js\l L -Nol' . : Approved 8y:
2 v N i Lr"-" . - F A
- Amout of Adjustment,‘to Sewer Billy - 80\ S 15) N . Ad]usted Bill Arount: 85 (&) 5 gtfw
' o . Faym\r*
Payment Plan Yes No | Payment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Mornths e :

ML .

Customer Service Managar \

Cley of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Ad{ustment Pollcy Page 1



a CC/UZ@ (-653 41-0%

Paqe : 1
Fairways at Hurricane Creek, ALP Work Order No. 2120243
P O Box 13000 Date Call: 06/21/2023 05:00 PM
Fayetteville,AR 72703
Status Work Completed
Datae Completed: 06/22/2023 10:26 AM
Brief Desc: Bryant water department inform me t
' Y Job Site: 0148/2903
2903 Birdie Lane
Bryant, AR 72022
Caller Name: Darla Lopez Caller Phone: (901) 395-1325x
Occupant: Lopez (t0256852)
Home (901) 395-1325x
Priority: 3-General ,
Ok to enter? YES !
Category: Other SubCategory: Other

Animal in Apt? No

Problem Description: Bryant water department Inform me that something is running everyday all day reason why my water bill

50 high, )
Parts & Labor Y
Quantity/  Item Type/ : .
Hours Employee Name Description Unit Price Total
02 Tanner Tanner 00 00
‘ Total _ 00
. Authorized by:
) Signed by
Dated
Involce No.
Full Description Bryant water department inform me that something is running everyday all day reason why my water bili
50 high,

Technician Notes:  Replaced flapper and tightened tollet tank bolts

*

OOl 0SS AL TT-OS

06/22/2023 10:40 AM



s Y

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES
LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQ,U EST )

Date of Request; (o[22

0o -68839-03

Sarvice Account No.:

Customer Name: (3 ST [Z l’rap«ﬁkq Home Phone:
Service Address: 3500 S L;llmen Lp Work Phone: « 5 .

City: Bryant _ State, Zip: R _N3eaTF

Date Leak Detected: , Date Repaired: - . 193 T

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice o recelpts for repalr parts

9

'Desczipﬁon ofCause of Lealn( foucet, toffet, underground, et}
; . :
Servite Cone Leakes V\a/ ; j

L

Swora Statement:

» swear or affirm that the above and foregolng representations are true and correct to the

J
best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

Signatire,

You have the rtgﬁt to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Commities (WSAC),
If you are dissatisfied with the declsion of the WSAC you have the slght to appear before the Bryant City Council for z final

?

]

decision.

€ Amount otifl | € = X el gH \ Usage;
Averuge Bill; [€ @ L‘ L& . Three Month Average Usage: L{ S s
Adjustment Approved: | Y| L 'Ncl' i i Approved 8y: . ‘
Amguny ofAdJustment}o Sewean( <« / ﬂ ﬂ. l o g Adjusted Bill Amounts G 30 o ‘4“( I
= = Paym\r“\ ST g g
Paymem Plan Yes No [ | Payment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Months :
Customer Seer . .

Page 1,

Cley of Beyant Water and Wastewater Ut)lities Leak Adjustment Pollcy



BILL TO
Conrex

402
Charleston, SC

DATE

05/12/2023

Aot o) - 0¥g2LG-03
Mid-Town Mechanical Services Invoice 116K9

PO Box 2162 /’025‘/~23ﬂ-01§7

Benton, AR 72018

(501) 765-5380
payables.midtown@gmail.com gg '-/R P/M'p—‘”i\f?/ U{MG@'W

 SHIPTO

PO #B102626
907 Morrison Drive Suite 3507 Stillman Loop
Bryant, AR
ACTIVITY AMOUNT
Leak Detection 725.00
Located leak on service line next to meter
Repairs 0.00

05/22/2023

05/22/2023
05/22/2023

Exposed leak

Found a pvc 90 leaking in front of meter
Leak was repaired

System tested to verify no more leaks
Backfilled hole

Material 13.80
Labor + Tax 240.90

You can pay by mailing a check to the address listed above.

(Please include

invoice number with your payment.)

Thank you for your business!



'ﬁw—ﬁg_&"

CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

[08-00V(3-00

AR NAsTE

Date of Request; e ( 275 Service Account No.:

Customer Name:! RLavid Zrown Home Phone:

Service Address: B\ QAirce AT " Work Phone:

City: e * State, Zip:

Date Leak Detected: y , _ Date Repaired: - Co - Ho =0

‘Descaiption ofCause of Leak( foucet, tojlet, underground, etc.):

Tb . \«L‘l‘ LQ«"\,K

Explanation of how Jeak was repalred: Attach plumbing invoice or recelpts for repalr parts

9

l

Swoern Siatement:

| s
best of my information, knowledge, and belisf,

Signatiire,

swear or affirm that the above and foregolng representations are true and corract 1o the

o  You havethe rlgﬁt to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s decision to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes (WSAC),
It you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the right to appear before the Bryant City Councll for & fipal

d
'

decision,

Amoun of Blil: B Q ¥ . 3 k‘t’

Usages

Average Bill; | Ll q. S\

Three Month Average Usage:

Lol

Approved 8y:

Adjustment Approyed: Y‘és,\ . i .
. : \ - = X - = S e

Armiauit of Adjustiment to Sewer Billy {(WB 3 r\ 40 ‘T Adjusted Bill Atmount: g ( m\*
o 3 = i ” - P Ol s w:";
. { wo b payment R U
Payment Plan Yes No [ Payment Perfod | 3 Months 6 Momnths e : J\__‘_J

¥ @ I L & * 4 o _w o .'.1‘.. . - s | " 2 A S Y

Customar Service Managp "

Clty of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utlities Leak Adjustment Pollcy

Page 1,



vuU.

and Plumbing Repairs

778-6453 Day of Night _
Date l‘Order. Yy ] ‘ 0
AR
M G<E
s omwz‘_m]g&@

72015

WRWER ROAD - BENTON, AR .

Date

o f 2

Order Taken By

Q Day Work
Q Contract

0 Extra

T ] et f

#

WW and Location

ko Orgered By
DESCRIPTION OF W O R K

S

LS

yoppINe LV 2
O\l
Tom s WO EIUR “sm' o
MATERIALS LOVES _QQ“IY\E\\X““ s QUATLABLE
L?TAL oy OF T RETUR pOLICY | .
807 At QUK ONER SE\\\)XCE DES
21 No One Home Date Comp! ted
' - eSS YISTL LOVES e pearkit
x_ﬂﬂk* i
Signatre /// QTotal amount ~ QTota billing 10 ,WM*“‘““:;\::;gmﬁhﬁ\’\‘-
| hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of the above due for above be mailed after S\\(\“‘- 9\\\“- 1) |13
described work. work: or completion of work ENTER TR :‘1\:\‘\\?-“5 pRANN ‘“\\“\\X‘-
o FE 0 NSUAL
¥ SORTED \iE .
i e ; ; ERE BN B 500!
e e X M‘E\‘: g e 8 \QDORES OF ¢
Pl
§ A
ENTER B e \0 M\Is\lf\m‘l
YA 139885

B o WK A
L Ly v 2
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CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES

LEAK ADJ USTéﬂﬁ E(NT REQU EST

Date of Request;

Service Account No.:

Customer Name:  (Coineep Cion [ Sam | Home Phone:

Service Address: R | AM\M ‘CYR_ 7 Work phone: :

City: Bryant

State, Zip:

Date Leak Detected:

Date Repaired: .

b»ascesiption ) ofCause of Leal( foucet, tojfet, vnderground, etc.):

[0 (-00M1klb-00

AR Vgegy——

Ce 23

Nocled Leall

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing involce of recelpts for repalr parts

9

{
Sworn Statement:

!

best of my information, knowledge, and belisf.

Signatire,

» swear or affirm that the above and foregolng representations are ’crue and correct to the

?

o If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the

decision.

You have the rlgﬁt to appeal the Customer Service Mana,

ger’s declsion to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes { {(Wsac).
WSAC vou have the right to appear before the Bryant City Councll for a finq|

Amount of Blll:

34

(e ¥

Usage:

Averngesily |5 BQ S 3

Three Moith Average Usage:

Adj‘ustm»nt Ap nrov,_ci;

L»..

Yas\

L 'N“L,

Approved 8y:

Ammoury m‘Ad}ustmenttu Sewarsrll}, ki ‘ ‘-\ ‘{ "\ 0(

Ad]usted Hill Amount'

,-Q
90
,o

Payment Plan Yes No Payment Perlodj 3 Months 6 Months :
Customar Service Manégb ¥
Page 1

Cley of Beyant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adfustment Pollcy



CinCeption

Doe Sk |
P B&M‘%@ D=4y 27 12

LOWES

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC
2330 NORTH REYNOLDS ROAD
BRYANT, AR 72022 (301) 213-2000

- SAaLE -
SALESH: S24TIRTK 1161906 TRANSH: 10087666 05-14-29

2743133 PS PROFLS RD CH W 1.2801 49.00

SUBTOTAL: 99.00

TAX: 9.78

INUDICE 10446 VOTAL: 108.78
DEBIT: 108.76

DEBIT: XXKXXXXXXXKK9125 AMOUNT:108.78 AUTHCD: 030814
CHIP REFID:247110107263 05/14/23 13:07:36
*PIN Verified
TRACE: 00398922
PURCHASE  CASH BACK  TOTAL DEBIT
108.78 0.00 108.78
APL: Debit  TUR: 8000048000
AID: ADDOD0ON042203  T51: 6800
STORE: 2471 TERMIRAL: 10 05/14/23 13:07:46
¢ # 0OF ITEMS PURCHASED: 1
EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES AND SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS

T Tt g

THANK YOU FUR SHOPPING LOWE'S.
FOR DETAILS ON DUR RETURN POLICY, VISIT
L OWES . COH/RETURNS
A URTTTEN COFY OF THE RETURN POLICY IS AURILABLE
AT OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE DESK

STORE HANAGER: WARK MEVER

LOYE'S PRICE PROMISE
FOR HORE DETAILS, VISIY LIUES .COM/PRICEPROMISE
SRR AR RRRRR R R EREERRRET LERRCRARRS LA AR ARRATREXRR
SHARE YOUR FEEDBACK!
ENTER FOR f CHAMCE TO BE
ONE OF FIVE $500 WINNERS DRAWN NOHTHLY!
FENTRE EN EL SORTEO MENSUAL
PARG SER UNO DE LOS CINCU GANADORES DE $500!

ENTER BY COMPLETING A SHORT SURVEY
WITHIN ONE WEEK AT: wew.lowes.cow/survey
¢OUR 1D #104250 247111 349718

[VEVEEE T T R

X NO PURCHASE NECESSARY 70 ENTER OR WIN.

% UOTD WHERE PROWIBITED. MUST BE 18 OR ULOER 10 ENTER.
« OFFICIAL RULES & WINNERS RT: Wik 10WES . CON/Survey
FRERREEFRIRRRAE R Mn‘ﬁ‘***ﬂ-*ﬂﬂmM***H*H-'ﬁ*“*‘
STORL: 2471 TERMINAL: 10 05/14/23 13:07

*************
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CITY OF BRYANT WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILTIES

LEAK ADJUSTMENT REQUEST
(B3

Sarvice Account No.:

lol-61091-00

Date of Request;
Customer Name:  “\owy Eviwon Home Phone:

Service Address: 6N Cairuwood Workphone: Cos

Cltys é%m1 ant"  State, Zip: AT (AR-T}<}-"
Date Leak Detected: ’ Date Repaired: - u 33

bascdption ofCause of Leala( faucet, tollet, underground, etc.J:

L/@“K’ o Slab

Explanation of how leak was repalred: Attach plumbing involce of recelpts for repalr parts

9

Sworn Statement:

_ swear or affirm that the above

fo
best of my information, knowle

dge, and belief,

Signatire,

and foregolng feprasentations are true and corract to the

b

»  You have the rlght to appeal the Customer Service Manager’s declsion to the Water and Sewer Advisory Committes {WSAC),
If you are dissatisfied with the decision of the WSAC you have the rlght to appear before the Bryant City Coundl for a final

decision,

Qi
o V\“\ l; fS\ n()(e

Usage:

Avernge Bills ”“&L@x St

Three Moith Average Usage:

) J ‘Ne l ‘.

pdjustment Approyed; | Vi,

Approved By: |
* 3o UG

Amgury of Adjustment to Sewer Biify ! L( Y. l O Adjusted Bill Attounts ,
< ; w W W }?;{ﬁnén“ D T
Payment Plan Yes No | PaymentPerfod | 3 Months 6 Morths | %, b :
i e Ji e | e o, o . At ... S SR
Customar Service Managqu) ( >
Page 1

Cley of Bryant Water and Wastewater Utllities Leak Adfustment Pollcy



6/26/23, 12:40 PM CityofBryant.com Mail - [waterbilling] Leak adjustment

- 0l0q]-00

Samantha Hawkins <shawkins@cityofbryant.com>

[waterbilling] Leak adjustment

2 messages

'Tony Erwin’ via Water Billing <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com> Mon, Jun 26, 2023 at 12:29 PM
Reply-To: Tony Erwin <tonyerwin22@yahoo.com>

To: "waterbilling@cityofbryant.com" <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com>

Hello, the attached is a photo of the receipt from the plumbing company. There was a leak that was detected by the new
digital meters that was clicking in tents every 10 to 15 minutes minutes or so. The old meters show no movement

however judging by our usage bill increasing tremendously there was obviously something wrong. But | found it and got
the issue fixed thank you so much for installing those digital meters. Adjustments are appreciated for this very expensively
for us. My name is Tony Irwin at 2207 carywood Urive Bryant Arkansas 72022 my phone number is 501-765-8253 thank

you guys very much

Sord rom Yahoo Mai on Android

'Tony Erwin’ via Water Billing <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com> Mon, Jun 26, 2023 at 12:31 PM

Reply-To: Tony Erwin <tonyerwin22@yahoo.com>
To: "waterbilling@cityofbryant.com" <waterbilling@cityofbryant.com>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=44fe3b35a08&view=pt&search=ali&permthid=thread-f:1769787178761802952&simpl=msg-f:17697871787618029...  1/2
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Saol from Yahoo Mail on Androl

[Quoted taxt hidden]
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